# Fair Trading (Australian Consumer Law) Commissioner Appointment 2019 (No 3)

## Notifiable Instrument NI2019-541

made under the

Fair Trading (Australian Consumer Law) Act 1992, section 32 (Commissioner for fair trading)

## 1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the Fair Trading (Australian Consumer Law) Commissioner Appointment 2019 (No 3).

#### 2 Commencement

This instrument commences on the day after it is signed.

# 3 Appointment

I appoint David Snowden as the Commissioner for Fair Trading.

#### 4 Revocation

I revoke the following appointments:

- 1. Fair Trading (Australian Consumer Law) Commissioner Appointment 2019 (No 1) NI2019-324 made on 24 May 2019; and
- 2. Fair Trading (Australian Consumer Law) Commissioner Appointment 2019 (No 2) NI2019-534 made on 19 August 2019.

Richard Glenn Acting Director-General Justice and Community Safety Directorate 22 August 2019